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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s Annual PGA Sharing 
Election upon all parties of record in the UM 1286 proceeding by electronic mail to the following: 

Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
 
Stephanie S. Andrus 
PUC Staff – Department of Justice 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 
 
 
Edward Finklea 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
efinklea@awec.solutions 
 

Northwest Natural  
efiling@nwnatural.com 
 
Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict 
Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 
 
Brian Fjeldheim 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
brian.m.fjeldheim@state.or.us 

Chad M Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict 
Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
 
Onita King 
Northwest Natural  
ork@nwnatural.com 
 
Wendy McIndoo 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
wendy@mrg-law.com 
 
Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
dockets@mrg-law.com 
 

Michael Goetz 
Oregon Citizens’ Utilities Board 
mike@oregoncub.org 
 
Robert Jenks 
Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board 
bob@oregoncub.org 
 
Scott Madison 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
cngcregulatory@cngc.com 
 
David J Meyer 
Avista Corporation 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Kyle Walker 
Northwest Natural 
kyle.walker@nwnatural.com 

Lawrence Reichman 
Perkins Coie LLP 
lreichman@perkinscoie.com 
 
 

  
  

 
Dated at Kennewick, Washington, this 31st Day of July 2018. 
 
 
            /s/ Isaac Myhrum 
        Isaac Myhrum 
        Regulatory Analyst I 
        Cascade Natural Gas 
        8113 W. Grandridge Blvd. 
        Kennewick, WA  99336 
        (509) 734-4635 


